# OP \$190.00 3877875

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hillstreet Fund IV, L.P.		01/28/2016	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FT Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	807 ELM STREET
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3877875	FLAT OUT CRAZY
Registration Number:	4018903	FLAT OUT CRAZY RESTAURANT GROUP
Serial Number:	85588813	FLAT TOP GRILL
Registration Number:	4333776	FLAT TOP GRILL
Registration Number:	4333693	FLAT TOP STIR-FRY GRILL
Registration Number:	2336283	FLATTOP GRILL
Registration Number:	2046499	THE FLATTOP GRILL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keating Muething Klekamp/K. Bender

Address Line 1: 1 East 4th Street

Address Line 2: Suite

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HI4428FI0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Michael Hurst
SIGNATURE:	/J. Michael Hurst/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0919

900351960

DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Hillstreet-Release#page1.tif		
source=Hillstreet-Release#page2.tif		
source=Hillstreet-Release#page3.tif		
source=Hillstreet-Release#page4.tif		

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 28, 2016 in favor of FT Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") by The Hillstreet Fund IV, L.P. (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated May 2, 2013 for the benefit of the Secured Party granting security interests or other liens or interests in and to certain personal property of Grantor;

**WHEREAS,** a notice of security interest was recorded on behalf of the Secured Party with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2013, at Reel 5027, Frame 0468, with respect to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Trademarks"); and

**WHEREAS,** the Grantor wishes to obtain a release of the Released Trademarks, and the Secured Party wishes to grant such release.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby, (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Released Trademarks, and (ii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

The Secured Party shall, at the Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

THE HILLSTREET FUND IV, L.P.

By:

Name: Chris Meininger Title President

# SCHEDULE A Released Trademarks

Mark	Owner	Status/Key Dates
FLAT OUT CRAZY	Ft Acquisition, LLC	Registered
	(Delaware Limited Liability	November 16, 2010
	Company)	
RN: 3877875		Int'l Class:43
SN: 77815038		First Use: August, 2010
		Filed: August 28, 2009
		Published: January 19, 2010
		Registered:November 16, 2010
FLAT OUT CRAZY	Ft Acquisition, LLC	Registered
RESTAURANT GROUP	(Delaware Limited Liability	August 30, 2011
	Company)	
DV 4010000		Int'l Class:35
RN: 4018903		First Use: April, 2010
SN: 85224526		Filed:January 24, 2011 Published:June 14, 2011
Disclaimer: "RESTAURANT		Registered: August 30, 2011
GROUP"		Registered. August 50, 2011
FLAT TOP GRILL	Ft Acquisition, LLC	Abandoned - No Statement of Use
	(Delaware Limited Liability	November 23, 2015
SN: 85588813	Company)	Filed:April 4, 2012
SIN. 03300013		Published:February 26, 2013
Disclaimer: "GRILL"		1 donshod.1 cordary 20, 2013
FLAT TOP GRILL	Ft Acquisition, LLC	Registered
	(Delaware Limited Liability Company)	May 14, 2013
RN: 4333776	Company)	Int'l Class:43
SN: 85588849		First Use: August 11, 1995
		Filed:April 4, 2012
Disclaimer: "GRILL"		Published:February 26, 2013
		Registered:May 14, 2013
FLAT TOP STIR-FRY	Ft Acquisition, LLC	Registered
GRILL	(Delaware Limited Liability	May 14, 2013
	Company)	
		Int'l Class:43
RN: 4333693		First Use:May, 2011
SN: 85571445		Filed:March 16, 2012

Mark	Owner	Status/Key Dates
		Published:February 26, 2013
Disclaimer: "STIR-FRY GRILL"		Registered:May 14, 2013
FLATTOP GRILL and	Et Armieitien II C	D 1
	Ft Acquisition, LLC	Renewed
Design	(Delaware Limited Liability Company)	March 28, 2010
<b>&gt;&gt;&gt;</b>		Int'l Class:42
EI ATTOP		First Use: August 11, 1995
FLATIOP		Filed:July 6, 1999
		Published:January 4, 2000
RN: 2336283		Registered:March 28, 2000
SN: 75743211		Last Renewal:March 28, 2010
Disclaimer: "GRILL"		
THE FLATTOP GRILL	Ft Acquisition, LLC	Renewed
	(Delaware Limited Liability	March 18, 2007
RN: 2046499	Company)	
SN: 74672311		Int'l Class:42
		First Use:August 11, 1995
Disclaimer: "GRILL"		Filed:May 11, 1995
		Published:December 5, 1995
		Registered:March 18, 1997
		Last Renewal:March 18, 2007

6552534.2 4833-3215-1853, v. 2

**RECORDED: 01/28/2016**